treatment and confinement  

Rs. 27,000/ 

04 Attendant’s charges and conveyance  Rs. 30,000/- 

05 For future treatment  Rs. 25,000/- 

06 For Pain and suffering  Rs. 25,,000/- 

Total  Rs. 17,26,856/- 

[13]  Accordingly the appellant is allowed a compensation of 

Rs.17,26,856/-(Rupees Seventeen lakh Twenty-six thousand Eight 

Hundred and Fifty-six)only. The amount awarded by the Tribunal shall 

carry 6% annual interest from the date of presentation of claim petition 

at the Tribunal till payment.  The amount enhanced by this court in 

appeal shall carry 6% annual interest from today till payment.